

UNDERTAKING

Electrical Contractors or Class B Electricians

To: The South Dakota Electrical Commission
, of,
of,, (Name of Licensee) (City) (State)
hereby make this undertaking in the sum of \$10,000 conditional for the faithful performance of all
electrical work undertaken by me in strict compliance with all the provisions of SDCL 36-16 and the
requirements of the South Dakota State Electrical Commission. I acknowledge that this undertaking is
in lieu of a surety bond, as required by SDCL 36-16-20 and obligates me to the South Dakota Electrical
Commission for up to \$10,000 in costs incurred by the Commission for completing electrical
installations as determined by an inspection made by the South Dakota Electrical Commission and for
uncollectable inspection fees or administrative fees.
In addition to this undertaking, I am depositing \$50.00 and acknowledge that a deposit must be
made with the South Dakota State Electrical Commission each biennial year at the time of renewal of
my license in the amount of \$50.00 and acknowledge that a deposit is waived by the Commission.
These deposits will be accumulated by the Commission in a special fund to be used for the correction or
completion of installations not corrected or completed by electricians licensed by the South Dakota
Electrical Commission and for uncollectable inspection fees or administrative fees.
Date Signature
"I declare and affirm under the penalties of perjury that this claim (petition, application, information) has been examined by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is in all things true and correct."
State Of)
County of)
On thisday of,, before me a notary public in and for said county and state, personally
appeared, known to me to be the same person who executed the within and foregoing document and he/she
acknowledges to me that he/she executed the same.
My Commission Expires:
Date Notary Public